
No C 53/20 Official Journal of the European Communities 2. 3. 89 

Notice of special invitation to tender No IRL P 54 for the sale of frozen boned beef held in 
stock by the Irish intervention agency 

(89/C 53/12) 

1. The Irish Intervention agency shall sell 1 000 tonnes of frozen boned beef as follows: 

— 660 tonnes of 'forequarters', 

— 340 tonnes of 'briskets', 

being 1 000 tonnes from the category C. 

2. These goods shall be sold in accordance with Regulation (EEC) No 2326/79 (') and the 
rules laid down in the general notice of invitation to tender (2). 

The beef was stored before 1 May 1988. 

A list of the lots is shown in the Annex. 

3. Only tenders which reach the following address by 12 noon on 9 March 1989 shall be 
considered: 

Department of Agriculture, 
Agriculture House, 
Kildare Street, 
IRL-Dublin 2 
(tel. (01) 78 90 11, ext. 2278; telex 42 80 and 51 18). 

(') OJ No L 266, 24. 10. 1979, p. 5. 
(2) OJ No C 269, 24. 10. 1979, p. 14. 



2. 3. 89 Official Journal of the European Communities No C 53/21 

1 
9 

OQ 

s 

§ 

« S J 

8 ' I ts .s 

w o a 
-9 * o 

3J3 

£ -

« 2 

-° -5 8 

£ =s Sb'-t; & 5 is -
O 60 C5 £ 4) 

i2 
w 

•a 

c 

R 
o 
E 

•* 
_C 

* 
bo 

c 
3 

R 
E 

-a 
n 
rt 

> 
on 
W) 
c 
ctf 

c 

t=; 
o 

s :± 
05 
O 

Q. 

rt 
-o 

rt 
O 

O 

« s 

s .s 

c e -a 

c 8 S 
c c > 

Q 'g 

-£ « & 

« s .£; M> . 2 

tc 
c 
U 

3 ZT '= 5 
2 t -3 "S 5 ffi 

a 
s < 

o 

a . 

| 

.5? 

c 

£ 

< 

-g 

< 
| 1 

W) 

HJ 

1 
3 

_g 

1 
S 

-1 
> 
1 

.£? 
^ 

1 Q 

fe 

5 

£ 

i 
8" 

w 

o 
H 

1 i i i 

kt
er

 
-

P
ro

di
 

P
ro

d 
P

ro
d 

M ' ' OH 

P
ro

du
it

s 
P

ro
do

tt
i 

P
ro

du
ct

s 
np

oi
ov

ta
 

oo fS 

<> 

CM 

' <*-> 

1 0S-vO 
<N 

, O 
1 "*• 

1 " ^ 

° ' o-> 

1 °~ o 1 r«-| 

SO <N 

K <N 

O 
OO 
u i 

« 
<yT 1 

sO 1 
IV 1 

S 

O 'C 
l i , CQ 

0 
o 
o 

~ 

°N~ 

• « -

°i. 
sD 

O 

<̂  
«-> 

o 
o 

oo 

o 
o 

o 

o 

" l 
0 ^ 

Tj-

vO 
l \ 

o 
H 



No C 53/22 Official Journal of the European Communities 2.3.39 

Entrepdts — Kiihlhauser — Deposit! frigorifcri — Vrieshuizen — Warehouses — Lagre — 
Anô i)KEVtiKoi xwpoi — Almacenes frigorificos — Entrepostos 

1. Master Meats, Clonmel, County Tipperary. 

2. Tunney Meats, Teehill, Clones, County Monaghan. 

3. Autozero, C.S., Bannon Road, Cabra, Dublin 7. 

4. Eirfreeze, Bond Road, Dublin 3. 

5. Waterford C.S., Christendom, Ferrybank, Waterford. 

6. Norish Food City, Lough Egish, Castleblaney, County Monaghan. 

7. Irish Ropes, Newbridge, County Kildare. 

8. AIBP Cahir, Cahir, County Tipperary. 

9. Slaney Meats, Ryland, Enniscorthy, County Wexford. 

10. QK C.S., Carrolls Cross, Kilmacthomas, County Waterford. 

11. QK Naas, Maudlings, Naas, County Kildare. 

12. Colso, C.S., Lehenamore, Togher, County Cork. 

13. National C.S., Belgard Road, Tallaght, Dublin 24. 


